

Information Circular

INFCIRC/754/Add.9/Mod.1

Date: 10 January 2020

General Distribution

Original: English

Agreement between the Government of India and the International Atomic Energy Agency for the Application of Safeguards to Civilian Nuclear Facilities

The Annex to document INFCIRC/754/Add.9, should be amended as follows:

- 1. In rows numbered 11, 12, 25 and 26, replace the word 'Kundankulam' with 'Kudankulam'.
- 2. In row number 17, after 'Kakrapar Atomic Power Station', insert 'Unit 1'.
- 3. In row number 18, after 'Kakrapar Atomic Power Station', insert 'Unit 2'.
- 4. In row number 23, delete '(KAPS-3)' and insert 'KAPS 3' before '- Kakrapar Atomic Power Station'.
- 5. In row number 24, delete '(KAPS-4)' and insert 'KAPS 4' before '- Kakrapar Atomic Power Station'.